# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Suman Banerjee	03/28/2011	
Cristian Estan	11/25/2009	
Yadi Ma	04/22/2010	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation			
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street			
City:	Madison			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53726			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61095216
Application Number:	12555462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-263-7677

Email: akruse@warf.org

Correspondent Name: Amy Kruse

Address Line 1: 614 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P08072US(PRV), P09044US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Kruse		

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026458 FRAME: 0973 61095216

CH \$80.00

501567723

source=P09044US - Assignment - 2011-03-28#page1.tif source=P09044US - Assignment - 2011-03-28#page2.tif source=P09044US - Assignment - 2011-03-28#page3.tif source=P09044US - Assignment - 2011-03-28#page4.tif source=P09044US - Assignment - 2011-03-28#page5.tif

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in the provisional or utility United States patent application and/or the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as identified below. These patent application(s) are identified as follows:

Filing Type	Filing Country	Serial Number	Filing Date				
PACKET ROUTER HAVING IMPROVED PACKET CLASSIFICATION							
PAT UNITED STATES 12/555462 September 8, 2009							
ALGORITHMS FOR INTERFERENCE MITIGATION IN 802.11 WIRELESS LANS THROUGH CENTRALIZED SPECULATIVE SCHEDULING							
PRV	UNITED STATES	61/095216	September 8, 2008				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation ("WARF"), a non-stock, non-profit, Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States provisional and utility applications as well as foreign patents or patent applications any of which cover all or part of the Invention. WARF shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further agree, upon WARF's request, to execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations or other legal documents, that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above. I further agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating either to the Invention or to any of the patent or patent applications based on the Invention that might be useful to WARF and to testify about any such facts in any interferences or litigation, if requested by WARF to do so. I shall do the above acts without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

Should the application number of any of the patent applications referenced above be unavailable the date that I execute this document, WARF is authorized by me to insert the application number and filing dates of these patent applications into this document. WARF is also specifically authorized to record this document as evidence of my assignment to WARF of any subsequent United States patent application claiming priority from any of the above identified patent applications.

Ref: P08072US (PRV), P09044US Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Inventor: Suman Banerje 7513 Whitacre Madison, WI	e Rd.
State of Wisconsin  County of Dane	) )ss. )
Banerjee, known to m	y of March, 2011 before me personally appeared Suman to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and rth.
	Notary Public
I	My Commission expires: November 9, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P09044US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

App.#: 12/555462, Filed: September 8, 2009

ASSIGNMENT Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation Ref: P09044US App.#: 12/555462, Filed: September 8, 2009

Inventor: Esta	Date: <u>11/25/200 G</u>
Cristian Estan 505 Isle Roya Madison, WI	i Drive
State of Wisconsin County of Dane	) )ss. )
On this	before me personally appeared Cristia to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above owledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purpose
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission expires:

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURP	<u> </u>			
ou un d'Onlifornia		1		
State of California		}		
County of SANTA CLAR				Y ASBLIC
on and DEC 2009 before	me, KIRT	T. AZ	nsart Name and Title of the Off	Ver PUBLICE
personally appeared	TIAN E	TAA/ Namo(s) (		
			<u> </u>	
	bi W	e the person( ithin _instrum	s) whose name(§) ! rent_and_ackno\ ecuted the same in	satisfactory evidence to s/are subscribed to the viedged to me that his/he//theif authorized
	ir W	istrument the hich the pers	person(s), or the con(s) acted, execu	heir signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of ted the instrument.
KIRTI I. PATEL COMM. #183351 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFO SANTA CLARA COUNT My Comm. Exp (ea-Jan. 27,	PRNIA E tr	f the State of rue and corre	California that the ct.	RJURY under the law foregoing paragraph i
		VITNESS my	hand and official s	seal.
		Signature	System of	Notery Public
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIC	ONAL	1/4	
Though the information bulow is not and could prevent fraudul	required by law, it π ent removal and rea	lay prove valuab Itachment of this	le to persons l <del>el</del> ying on form to another docum	the document ent.
w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w	حـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	•	., .	
Description of Attached Document:	51 Committy 7	- 10F B	77847	
Document Date:	5/2009		Number of Pages:	76.30
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			<del></del>	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign				
Signer's Name:	•	Signer's N		
<ul> <li>□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li> <li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li> <li>□ Attorney in Fact</li> </ul>	RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	™ Partner	— □ Limited □ Ger y in Fact	neral RIGHT THUMBPRIF OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	_		an or Conservator	
	<del>.</del> ·	Signer Is	Representing:	14.
Signer is Representing:	-			

Inventor: Yadi	1	Ma		_	Date: 04	/12 /20	10
Yadi Ma 602 Eagle I Madison,, '	_	~					
			•			·	
State of Wisconsin County of Dane	) )ss. )						
On this 22 known to me to linstrument and ack	oe the p		d above as	the "Invent	or," who ex	ecuted the	e above
therein set forth. SEAL	Nota	V felodie ry Public	Stan	wa C	Pas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Му	Commission ex	pires:	1.5.2	014		

**PATENT REEL: 026458 FRAME: 0979** 

**RECORDED: 06/16/2011** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Ref: P09044US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

App.#: 12/555462, Filed: September 8, 2009